
Pray for the Nations
Ajuru in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arara do Rio Amonia in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arara do Rio Branco in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Arara, Mato Grosso
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Asheninka, Ucayali-Yurua in Brazil

Source: Ministerio de Defensa del PerÃº 

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 10,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Asheninka, Ucayali-Yurua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Baena in Brazil

Source: Yves Picq - Wikimedia

Population: 20
World Popl: 20

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Borari in Brazil

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 630,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Brazilian Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gamela in Brazil

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 1,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Iapama, Apama in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ikpeng, Txikao in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Ikpeng
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.25%

Chr Adherents: 2.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Isolados do Alto Jutai in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Isolados do Jandiatuba in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Isse in Brazil

Population: Unknown
World Popl: Unknown

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jewish, Portuguese in Brazil

Source: Cabeca de Marmore - Shutterstock

Population: 91,000
World Popl: 96,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Jewish

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Juma in Brazil

Population: Unknown
World Popl: Unknown

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kabixi in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kalapalo in Brazil

Source: Valter Campanato/AgÃªncia Brasil

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Kuikuro-Kalapalo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 0.30%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kantarure in Brazil

Source: Joa Souza - Shutterstock

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karapoto in Brazil

Source: Rodrigo Farhat - Pixabay

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 2,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karuazu in Brazil

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Katokim in Brazil

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaxixo in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 2.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Koiupanka in Brazil

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Korubo in Brazil

Source: Etnopedia

Population: 50
World Popl: 50

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Korubo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kujubim in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Purubora
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kulina Pano in Brazil

Source: Sesai, MinistÃ©rio da SaÃºde - F

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Kulina Pano
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kuruaya in Brazil

Source: International Rivers - Flickr

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Matis in Brazil

Source: Marcelo Camargo/AgÃªncia Brasil 

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Matis
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Metyktire in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kayapo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Miranha in Brazil

Source: Apollo - Flickr

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 3,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Bora
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 2.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Morerebi in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Morerebi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mura-Piraha in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Piraha
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Nahukwa in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Naua in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Paiaku in Brazil

Source: MÃ­dia NINJA - Flickr

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Papavo in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Paumelenho in Brazil

Population: Unknown
World Popl: Unknown

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pipipa in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 1,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sakiriabar in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Satere-Mawe in Brazil

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Satere-Mawe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 0.50%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Shanenawa in Brazil

Source: Nanda Melonio - Flickr

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tapuia in Brazil

Source: Alexandre Rotenberg - Shuttersto

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tingui-Boto in Brazil

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Trumai in Brazil

Source: Karuwaya Trumai Waura

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Trumai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Turiwara in Brazil

Population: 60
World Popl: 60

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Turiwara
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Turk in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 6,200
World Popl: 66,822,900

Total Countries: 38
People Cluster: Turkish

Main Language: Turkish
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Waimiri-Atroari in Brazil

Source: TV Brasil, EBC - Flickr

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Waimiri-Atroari
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 0.10%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xambioa in Brazil

Source: AgÃªncia Brasil - Wikimedia

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Xukuru-Kariri in Brazil

Source: Jean Marconi - Flickr

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 1,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yakarawakta in Brazil

Population: 30
World Popl: 30

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Uru-Eu-Wau-Wau
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yaroame in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Yaroame
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 4.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zoe in Brazil

Source: Angelo Bonelli

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Zo'e
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3


